

SR0858

LRB101 15981 MST 65342 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Sean D. Lorenzen of Berwyn, who passed 4 away on December 5, 2019; and

5 WHEREAS, Sean Lorenzen graduated from Immaculate 6 Conception High School and Illinois State University; and

7 WHEREAS, Sean Lorenzen was a longtime employee of
8 Brookfield Zoo and an employee of Weinstein Wholesale Meats;
9 and

10 WHEREAS, Sean Lorenzen was the son of Michael and Ann 11 Lorenzen; the dearest brother of Erin Lorenzen; the loving 12 grandson of the late Cleo and late Ann Douglas and the late 13 Alvin and late Phyllis Lorenzen; and the dearly loved nephew 14 and cousin of many; therefore, be it

15 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL 16 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 17 Sean D. Lorenzen and extend our sincere condolences to his 18 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it 19 further

20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

SR0858 -2- LRB101 15981 MST 65342 r presented to the family of Sean Lorenzen as an expression of 2 our deepest sympathy.

1